TELEMETRIE &
AUTOMATION
G R O U P
P A R T  O F
G H M
TELEMETRIE &
AUTOMATION
TELEMETRIE &

the instrument you bought. We cannot completely exclude the presence of errors inside the manual, which we apologise for. Data, images and descriptions included in this manual
cannot be enforced legally. We reserve the right to perform modifications and corrections at any time without notice.
ORDERING CODES
HD2016 Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, Operating temperature from
+4 °C to +60 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12 output. Voltage-
free contact (NO) output. Power supply: 10…15 Vdc.
HD2016R Weighing rain gauge, area 400 cm2, with heater. Operating tempera-
ture from -20 °C to +60 °C. RS485 Modbus-RTU or SDI-12 output.
Voltage-free contact (NO) output. Power supply: 10…15 Vdc for the
measuring circuit, 12 Vdc / 90 W for the heater.
CP 18.5 12-pole cable. Length 5 m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open
wires on the other side.
CP 18.10 12-pole cable. Length 10 m. 8-pole M12 connector on one end,
open wires on the other side.
HD2013.18 Bird dissuader.
HD2016.33K Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised
500 mm above ground.
HD2016.33K.1 Kit of accessories for the installation of the rain gauge raised 1 m
above ground.
HD2013.78 Flat base for fastening the support of the rain gauge raised above
ground.
Removing the cylindrical cover
Reservoir
RoHS